

Consent DOT 815 CB 8112 Date:

ul 21 2025

MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID#: 25 - 17/19

	411					
Purchase Order #: 6371-1-SERV Original Purchase Order Date: May 13, 2023			Change Order #: 4	Department: Division of Transportation		
Vendor Name: DOT	- Roesch Ford		Vendor #: 13282	Dept Contact:	Dept Contact: Patricia Miller	
	ehicle Parts ecrease remaining encu EXPICE 5	12/24				
[(4))]		IN ACCORDANCE V	VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9			
(A) Were not reas	onably foreseeable at the	time the contract was sig	ned.	The state of the s		
	germane to the original co					
(C) is in the pest ii	nterest for the County of D					
A Starting contra	ct value	INCREASI	E/DECREASE			
					\$100,000.00	
	or previous Change Orders					
	t amount (A + B)				\$100,000.00	
D Amount of this		Increase [Decrease		(\$15,508.76)	
E New contract a					\$84,491.24	
Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					-15.51%	
G Cumulative per	cent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on	construction contracts)		-15.51%	
		DECISION MEM	O NOT REQUIRED			
Cancel entire orde Change budget co	ode from:	ose Contract	Contract Extension to:	(29 days)	Consent Only	
Increase/Decrease	e quantity from:	to:				
Price shows:		should be:	-			
Decrease remainir and close contract		crease encumbrance d close contract	Decrease encui	mbrance	Increase encumbrance	
		DECISION ME	MO REQUIRED			
	han 29 days) contract expi		to:			
Increase ≥ \$2,500.0	00 , or $\ge 10\%$, of current cor	ntract amount Fund	ing Source			
OTHER - explain be	elow:					
DAA			-		1/	
PM Prepared By (Initials)	6911	Jul 21, 2025	SMI	6	910 7/27/25-	
repared by (initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Approv	al (Initials) Phone	Ext Date	
WALL TO THE RESERVE T		REVIEWED BY	(Initials Only)			
					1-1-	
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		7/23/208	
			- Sadi ement Officer		Date	
Chief Financial Officer			Chairman de CCC			
(Decision Memos Over	\$25,000)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	5 (100)	Date	
			(= 50.51011 MC11103 OVEL 32	J,000j	Date	